
   

Chatham Kent Voice of the Farmer admin@northkentleader.com 

Scarborough Inside Toronto ashackleton@insidetoronto.com 

Beach Riverdale Inside Toronto atedesco@insidetoronto.com 

Bancroft The Bancroft Times bancroft-times@sympatico.ca  

Chatham Daily News bcorcoran@chathamdailynews.ca 

Napanee Napanee Beaver beaver@bellnet.ca 

Gravenhurst Gravenhurst Banner bhickey@metrolandnorthmedia.com 

Ottawa Your Ottawa Region blair.edwards@metroland.com 

Markham 
Markham Economist & 
Sun boneill@yrmg.com 

Creemore Creemore Echo brad@creemore.com  

Brighton The Independent btremblay@indynews.ca 

Toronto Epoch Times canada_editor@epochtimes.com 

Guelph Guelph Tribune cclark@guelphtribune.ca 

Sarnia Sarnia This Week ccourtis@sarniamedia.com 

Canada Canadian Free Press cfp@canadafreepress.com 

Chapleau Chapleau Express chaexpress@sympatico.ca 

Alliston The Alliston Herald challer@simcoe.com 

Caledonia Regional News This Week chrisp@webcraftlimited.com  

West Lorne The West Elgin Chronicle chronicle@bowesnet.com 

Elmira Elmira Independent ckuepfer@elmiraindependent.com 

Clinton Clinton News-Record clinton.news@bowesnet.com  

Huntsville Huntsville Forester cmalchuk@metrolandnorthmedia.com 

Brockville The Recorder and Times coachphil@recorder.ca  

Sarnia Blackburn Radio country@chok.com 

Picton The County Weekly News countyweeklynews@bellnet.ca  

Simcoe Delhi News-Record deleditorial@bowesnet.com 

Sioux Lookout Sioux Lookout Bulletin dick@siouxbulletin.com  

Ignace Driftwood driftwood@bellnet.ca  

Amherstburg The Amherstburg Echo echoeditorial@bowesnet.com  

Tottenham Tottenham Times editor.syp@rogers.com 

Middlesex County Banner editor@banner.on.ca, 

Bolton Caledon Citizen editor@caledoncitizen.com  
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Stirling Community Press editor@communitypress-online.com 

Waterdown Flamborough Review editor@flamboroughreview.com 

Keswick Georgina Advocate editor@georginaadvocate.com  

Guelph Guelph Mercury editor@guelphmercury.com  

Haliburton The Haliburton County Echo editor@haliburtonecho.ca  

Stoney Creek 
Hamilton News - Mountain 
Edition editor@hamiltonmountainnews.com  

Innisfil The Innisfil Scope editor@innisfilscope.com 

King Township King Township Sentinel editor@kingsentinel.com 

Lakefield Lakefield  Herald editor@lakefieldherald.com  

Mount Forest Mount Forest Confederate editor@mountforest.com 

Parry Sound North Star News editor@parrysound.com  

Pembroke Daily Observer editor@thedailyobserver.ca  

Manitouwadge The Echo editor@theecho.ca  

Fonthill The Voice of Pelham editor@thevoiceofpelham.ca 

Fergus The Wellington Advertiser editor@wellingtonadvertiser.com  

Elmira Woolwich Observer editor@woolwichobserver.com 

Cochrane Cochrane Times-Post editorial@cochranetimespost.com  

New Liskeard Temiskaming Speaker editorial@northernontario.ca  

Oakville Oakville Today editorial@oakvilletoday.ca  

Rainy River Rainy River Record editorial@rainyriverrecord.com  

Sarnia Observer editorial@theobserver.ca 

Sudbury  Sudbury Star editorial@thesudburystar.com 

Waterloo Waterloo Chronicle editorial@waterloochronicle.ca  

Essex Essex Free Press essexfreepress@on.aibn.com  

Manitoulin Manitoulin Expositor expositor@manitoulin.ca 

Fergus Fergus-Elora News Express fbaker@centrewellington.com 

Fort Erie The Times feeditor@cogeco.net  

Goderich Focus Newsmagazine focusnews@bowesnet.com 

London London this Week fyinewsdesk@lfpress.com 

London CBC Radio gary.ennett@cbc.ca  

Parkhill Gazette gazette@execulink.com  

Tavistock Tavistock Gazette gazette@tavistock.on.ca 

Alexandria Glengarry News gnews@glengarrynews.ca  
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Etobicoke Etobicoke Guardian gpeacock@insidetoronto.com 

Windsor The Windsor Star letters@thestar.canwest.com 

Goderich The Goderich Signal-Star gssnews@bowesnet.com  

Harrow The Harrow News harnews@mnsi.net 

Dundalk Flesherton Advance herald.news@bmts.com  

Kingston The Frontenac Gazette heritagenewspaper@bellnet.ca  

Thunder Bay Chronicle-Journal ian.pattison@chroniclejournal.com  

Iroquois The Iroquois Chieftain icedit@runge.net  

Ottawa Image (Sandy Hill) image22@rogers.com 

Kincardine The Independent indepen@bmts.com  

Ridgetown 
The Ridgetown Independent 
News indynews@mnsi.net 

Aylmer The Aylmer Express info@aylmerexpress.ca  

Bayham Around About info@chatterboxgazette.com  

Port Dover 
Port Dover Maple Leaf (The 
Maple Leaf) info@inportdover.com 

Morrisburg Morrisburg Leader info@morrisburgleader.net 

Tobermory Bruce Peninsula Press info@tobermorypress.com 

Ingersoll Ingersoll Times ingersoll@bowesnet.com  

Northumberland Northumberland News jbeneteau@northumberlandnews.com 

Aurora  Banner jbower@yrmg.com 

Oshawa Whitby This Week jburghardt@durhamregion.com  

Northumberland Northumberland Today jcassin@northumberlandtoday.com 

Burlington The Burlington Post jdavis@haltonsearch.com   

Barrhaven-Ottawa South This Week jennifer.mcintosh@metroland.com 

Oshawa Oshawa This Week jfollert@durhamregion.com 

Cambridge Cambridge Times jhurst@cambridgetimes.ca 

Mississauga Mississauga News jimerson@mississauga.net 

Stratford Beacon Star jkastner@bowesnet.com, 

Georgetown 
The Independent & Free 
Press JMcGhie@independentfreepress.com 

Kemptville The Advance joe.morin@metroland.com 

Arnprior 
The Arnprior Chronicle-
Guide john.carter@metroland.com 
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Stittsville Stittsville News john.curry@metroland.com 

Oshawa Clarington This Week jomeara@durhamregion.com 

Wheatley Wheatley Journal journal@mnsi.net 

Ancaster Ancaster News jpehora@hamiltonnews.com 

Carleton Place Carleton Place Canadian katie.mulligan@metroland.com 

Nepean Ottawa Sun kerry.thompson@sunmedia.ca 

Bracebridge Bracebridge Examiner kgood@metrolandnorthmedia.com 

Kincardine Kincardine News kincardine@bowesnet.com  

Kingsville The Kingsville Reporter kingsvillereporter@canwest.com 

Milton Canadian Champion kmiceli@miltoncanadianchampion.com 

Grand Bend Lakeshore Advance ladvance@bowesnet.com 

Lanark The Lanark Era lanarkera@falls.igs.net  

Perth Perth Courier laura.mueller@metroland.com 

Eganville The Eganville Leader leader@nrtco.net  

Lafontaine Le Goût de Vivre legoutdevivre@sympatico.ca  

Ottawa The Ottawa Citizen letters@thecitizen.canwest.com  

Sudbury Journal Le Voyageur levoyageur@levoyageur.ca 

Midland The Midland Free Press lgate@simcoe.com 

Orillia Orillia Today lgate@simcoe.com 

Kitchener Record, The (Kitchener) lhaddrall@therecord.com 

Sudbury Northern Life lifeedit@northernlife.ca 

Walkerton 
The Walkerton Herald-
Times lkuglin@walkerton.com 

Barrie Barrie Advance lmartin@simcoe.com 

Gravenhurst Muskoka Today lois@muskokatoday.com  

St. Marys Journal Argus lpayton@stmarys.com, 

Lindsay Lindsay This Week ltuffin@mykawartha.com  

Arthur Enterprise lturner@metroland.com 

Renfrew The Renfrew Mercury lucy.hass@metroland.com 

Mitchell The Mitchell Advocate maeditorial@bowesnet.com  

Orangeville Orangeville Citizen mail@citizen.on.ca  

Amherstburg River Town Times mail@rivertowntimes.com  

Marathon The Marathon Mercury marathonmercury@shaw.ca  

Nepean Nepean This Week margaret.sambol@metroland.com 
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Chatham-Kent Better Farming mbaxter@betterfarming.com 

Fort Frances Fort Frances Times mbehan@fortfrances.com  

Dundas Star News mcripps@hamiltonnews.com 

Smiths Falls This Week melissa.dicostanzo@metroland.com 

Almaguin Almaguin News mhartill@metrolandnorthmedia.com 

Peterborough Peterborough This Week mlacey@mykawartha.com 

Durham The Mosaic mosaic@bmts.com  

Kawartha Kawartha Lakes This Week mtully@mykawartha.com 

Niagara This Week mwilliscraft@niagarathisweek.com 

North Bay Bay Today news@baytoday.ca 

Burford Burford Times news@burfordtimes.com 

Manotick The Review news@comnews.ca  

Elliot Lake The Standard news@elliotlakestandard.ca  

Kingston Kingston This Week news@kingstonthisweek.com  

Napanee Napanee Guide news@napaneeguide.com 

North Bay the North Bay Nugget news@nugget.ca 

Caledonia Grand River Sachem news@sachem.ca 

Marmora Campbellford Edition news@shieldmedia.ca  

Cornwall 
Cornwall Standard 
Freeholder news@standard-freeholder.com  

Strathroy The Age Dispatch news@strathroyonline.com  

Kitchener CKCO TV news@swo.ctv.ca  

Owen Sound The Sun Times, news@thesuntimes.ca  

London The London Free Press newsdesk@lfpress.com. 

Kapuskasing Northern Times newseditor@kapuskasingtimes.com 

Manotick Packet (Manotick) newsfile@bellnet.ca  

Nepean Barrhaven Independent newsfile@bellnet.ca  

Oshawa The Oshawa Central newspaper@ocentral.com  

Bancroft Bancroft This Week newsroom@bancroftthisweek.com 

Durham Durham Region News newsroom@durhamregion.com 

Thunder Bay News Net Ledger newsroom@netnewsledger.com 

Huron My Huron Info norhuron@scsinternet.com 

Norwich The Norwich Gazette norwich@bowesnet.com  

Deep River North Renfrew Times NRT@magma.ca  
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London Ontario Farmer of_edit@bowesnet.com 

Orono Orono Weekly Times oronotimes@rogers.com  

Ottawa Epoch Times ottawa@epochtimes.com 

London The London Free Press pberton@lfpress.com 

Hamilton The Hamilton Spectator pberton@thespec.com  

Pelham News  pelhamnews@wellandtribune.ca 

London A News Television peter.ousey@chumtv.com  

Chatham Farm Market News peterepp@bowesnet.com  

North York Inside Toronto pfuthey@insidetoronto.com 

London The Londoner pmcleod@thelondoner.ca  

Port Colborne Leader portcolborne@niagarathisweek.com 

Hagersville The Haldimand Press press.h@news-net.ca  

Smiths Falls Record News EMC rcoyne@perfprint.ca  

Mattawa Mattawa Recorder recorder@bellnet.ca  

Hawkesbury Le/The Regional regional@hawk.igs.net  

Petrolia Topic reporter@petroliatopic.com 

Orillia Packet & Times rlucenti@orilliapacket.com 

Eastern Ontario Eastern Ontario AgriNews rm@agrinewsinteractive.com 

Tecumseh The Tecumseh Tribune, ron@thetribune.ca 

Elgin County Market sales@elgincountymarket.com  

Listowel Listowel Banner sburrows@metroland.com 

Seaforth The Huron Expositor seaforth@bowesnet.com  

Leamington Leamington Post shopper@wincom.net 

Port Elgin Shoreline Beacon shoreline@bmts.com  

Brock The Brock Citizen showard@mykawartha.com  

Dorchester The Signpost signpost@on.aibn.com 

Exeter The Exeter Times-Advocate snixon@southhuron.com 

Thunder Bay TB New Watch sparadis@dougallmedia.com 

Bothwell Spirit spiritreporter@ciaccess.com 

Sault Ste. Marie The Sault Star ssmstar@saultstar.com 

Forest The Forest Standard standard@xcelco.on.ca  

Sault Ste. Marie Sault Ste-Marie This Week stwnews@saultthisweek.com  

Meaford The Express (Meaford) swoodhouse@simcoe.com 
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Ridgetown Country Guide tbutton@twinbanks.com 

Thamesville Thamesville Herald thamesvilleherald@sympatico.ca 

Mildmay Town and Country Crier thecrier@wightman.ca  

Markdale The Markdale Standard themarkdalestandard@bmts.com  

Acton The New Tanner thenewtanner@on.aibn.com  

Gore Bay The Recorder therecorder@bellnet.ca  

Millbrook Millbrook Times thetimes@nexicom.net  

Tillsonburg The Tillsonburg News tilledit@bowesnet.com  

Newmarket The Era Banner tmcfadden@yrmg.com 

Barrie 

The 
Midland/Penetanguishene 
Mirror tmealing@simcoe.com 

Glencoe 
Glencoe-Alvinston 
Transcript & Free Press tranfree@xcelco.on.ca 

Blenheim Blenheim News Tribune tribune@southkent.net 

Sturgeon Falls The Tribune tribune@westnipissing.com  

Geraldton 
Geraldton-Longlac Times 
Star tstar@astrocom-on.com  

Stratford Stratford City Gazette tsutton@stratfordgazette.com 

Dryden The Dryden Observer warner@drydenobserver.ca 

Kingston 
The Kingston Whig-
Standard whiglocal@thewhig.com 
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